ATTACHMENT 1

Applicant U.S. Satellite Corporation submits the following information, as required by 47

C.F.R. §§ 63.18 and 63.24 of the Commission's Rules, and pursuant to Questions 10 and 11 of

Applicant's notice of pro forma transfer of control of its Section 214 Authorizations.

Answer to Question 10 (47 C.F.R. §§ 63.18(c), (d))

1) The name, title, post office address, and telephone number of the applicable officer and

contact person for the Applicant, Transferor, and Transferee are as follows:

Applicant

Name:	Max G. Worthington
Title:	Vice President
Address:	935 West Bullion Street, Murray UT 84123
Telephone Number:	(801) 268-5803

Transferor

Name:	John H. Lloyd, Jr.
Title:	Senior Telecommunications Engineer
Address:	11840 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie MN 55344
Telephone Number:	(801) 268-5819

Transferee

Name:	John H. Lloyd, Jr.
Title:	Senior Telecommunications Engineer
Address:	11840 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie MN 55344
Telephone Number:	(801) 268-5819

Outside legal counsel to SUPERVALU Inc.:

Dorsey & Whitney LLP ATTN: Kurt G. Whitman 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 340-2600

- 2) Applicant has previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act, further described as follows:
 - a) Applicant was granted authority to operate its domestic satellite earth station on a common carrier basis and to lease and operate a satellite transponder for a provision of its video service within the contiguous United States and Hawaii. The Commission's approval is stated in File No. ITC-214-19800919-00001, effective December 30, 1980.
 - b) Applicant was granted Section 214 authority to establish channels of communication to provide trans-border services between the United States and Canada and Mexico, and from the United States to Latin American/Caribbean locations, and to provide service between the United States and all countries, the PAS satellite system as authorized to serve. The Commission's approval is stated in File No. ITC-214-19910313-0004, effective May 28, 1991.
 - c) The Commission granted a transfer of control of U.S. Satellite Corporation to Albertson's, Inc. pursuant to ITC-TC-19990324-00276, on June 18, 1999 with respect to authority under Section 214 of the Act.
 - d) The Commission granted a transfer of control of U.S. Satellite Corporation to New Albertson's, Inc. pursuant to Application Submission ID# IB2006000561, filed on March 10, 2006 with respect to authority under Section 214 of the Act.

Answer to Question 13 (narrative of pro forma transfer of control)

The instant notice of the pro forma transfer of control of Section 214 authority pursuant to the Commission's rules under 47 C.F.R. § 63.24 is part of a larger transaction involving the corporate restructuring of SUPERVALU Inc.; its current wholly owned subsidiary, New Albertson's, Inc.; and U.S. Satellite Corporation—a current wholly owned subsidiary of New Albertson's, Inc. The transfer officially occurred on February 27, 2013 and has resulted in U.S. Satellite Corporation becoming a direct, wholly owned subsidiary of the ultimate parent, SUPERVALU Inc. SUPERVALU Inc. is a publicly held and traded corporation.

The purpose of this application is to notify the Commission of the pro forma transfer of control of U.S. Satellite Corporation, and its 214 authorizations, from New Albertson's, Inc. to SUPERVALU Inc., which, as the ultimate parent of both entities, is the actual controlling party both before and after the transfer. Pursuant to FCC policy, the circumstances of this pro forma transfer of control deem the transfer presumptively in the public interest.

The licenses and authorizations currently held by New Albertson's, Inc.'s relevant subsidiary U.S. Satellite Corporation are Point-to-Point Microwave Common Carrier Licenses, C-band Transmit and Receive Fixed Earth Licenses, VSAT Networks, and Section 214 Authorizations. The International Bureau granted authority for the *pro forma* transfer of the applicable earth station and VSAT licenses on January 29, 2013 pursuant to File Nos. SES-T/C-20130124-00093 and SES-T/C-20130124-00094.

A diagram illustrating the corporate restructuring and a list of associated licenses held by U.S. Satellite Corporation are attached hereto.

DIAGRAM: INTERNAL CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING

BEFORE

SUPERVALU Inc. SUPERVALU Inc. 100% 100% New Albertson's, Inc. U.S. Satellite Corporation 100% U.S. Satellite Corporation

AFTER

SUPERVALU Inc. is a publicly traded company.

Licensee Name	Callsign	Expires	Location	Frequency	Station Class	Use
U.S. Satellite Corporation	E2595	09/17/2024	Murray, UT	C-band	Fixed Earth	C-band (Domestic Fixed Satellite Service)
U.S. Satellite Corporation	E030277	03/12/2019	Murray, UT	C-band	Fixed Earth	C-band (Domestic & Int'l Fixed Satellite Service)
U.S. Satellite Corporation	E870499	09/08/2024	Murray, UT	Ku-band	Fixed Earth	Ku Hub (Domestic & Int'l Fixed Satellite Service)
U.S. Satellite Corporation	E900470	10/05/2025	Murray, UT	Ku-band	VSAT Network	VSAT (Domestic Fixed Satellite Service)
U.S. Satellite Corporation	E900471	10/05/2025	Murray, UT	Ku-band	VSAT Network	VSAT (Domestic Fixed Satellite Service)
U.S. Satellite Corporation	WGX570	02/01/2021	Murray, UT	11 ghz	FXO	Point to Point
U.S. Satellite Corporation	WGX572	02/01/2021	Salt Lake City, UT	11 ghz	FXO	Point to Point
U.S. Satellite Corporation	WLA850	02/01/2021	Salt Lake City, UT	11 ghz	FXO	Point to Point
U.S. Satellite Corporation	WLV966	02/01/2021	Murray, UT	11, 18, 19 ghz	FX5	Point to Point Temporary Fixed
Section 214 Authorizations						
Name Authorization Number						
U.S. Satellite Corporation	ITC-214-19800919-00001					
U.S. Satellite Corporation	ITC-214-19870904-00001					
U.S. Satellite Corporation	ITC-214-19910313-00004					